





Preferred by Nature - NEPCon OÜ hereby confirms that the Chain of Custody system of

Segezha Pulp and Paper Mill JSC

1, ul. Zavodskaya 186420 Segezha Republic of Karelia Russian Federation

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of PEFC ST 2001:2008 (Second edition); PEFC ST 2002:2013 (Second edition)

The certificate is valid from 20-12-2021 to 19-12-2026 Certificate version date: 20-12-2021

Scope of certificate

Certificate type: Single Chain of Custody

Certificate registration code NC-PEFC/COC-014115

> Justinas Janulaitis Management board member Filosoofi 31, Tartu Estonia



Annex A: Scope of Segezha Pulp and Paper Mill JSC PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate NC-PEFC/COC-014115

Product Type	PEFC Claims	CoC Method	Input Material Category
01020 - Pulpwood	x% PEFC Certified; PEFC Controlled Sources	Physical separation	Certified material
02010 - Fuelwood	x% PEFC Certified; PEFC Controlled Sources	Physical separation; Percentage Method	Certified material
07034 - Packaging paper	x% PEFC Certified; PEFC Controlled Sources	Percentage Method	Certified material

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of NEPCon OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex B: Scope of Segezha Pulp and Paper Mill JSC PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate NC-PEFC/COC-014115

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
1	Segezha Pulp and Paper Mill	Zavodskaya str., 1 Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
2	Cheboksary	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
3	Sukhoe Boloto Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
4	Kamiz Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
5	Ledmozero Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
6	Onda Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
7	Peninga Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
8	Segezha Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
9	Severniy Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
10	Site 4	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of NEPCon OÜ and shall be returned upon request.



Annex B: Scope of Segezha Pulp and Paper Mill JSC PEFC Chain of Custody Certificate NC-PEFC/COC-014115

No	Site Name	Address	Sub-code
11	Sula Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
12	Uzhniy Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
13	Valdai Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
14	Voloma Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	
15	Centralnyi Terminal	1, ul. Zavodskaya Segezha Republic of Karelia 186420 Russian Federation	

Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required PEFC claim is clearly stated on delivery documents. The physical printed certificate remains the property of NEPCon OÜ and shall be returned upon request.